31st March, 1978.

Date o f  Assent: 20.4.79
Date o f  Commencement: 27.4.79
ENACTED by the Parliament of Botswana
1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation 

(1977/78) Act, 1979.
2. The Consolidated Fund is hereby charged with a further sum 

of P4 928 853 (four million nine hundred and twenty-eight thousand 
eight hundred and fifty-three pula) to meet expenditure incurred 
during the financial year which ended on 31st March, 1978, in 
excess of the amount already appropriated for the services for that 
year, according to the particulars set forth in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION FROM CONSOLIDATED